

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 208/2025
CAV No. 2116/2024

Parvaiz Akhter & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A G Sheikh, Advocate

Vs

J & K Special Tribunal Jammu &
Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saggira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
for R-11, 12, 13 & 15.
Mr. Amit Bhardawaj, Advocate
for R-2, 5, 6, 7 & 8.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2025

Time to file response on behalf of the official as well as
private respondent No. 2, 5, 6, 7, 8 is extended by further weeks.

Mr. Sheikh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for the
service of rest of the respondents. Subject to taking steps, notice be
issued to the said respondents, returnable within two weeks.

List on **08.04.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
24.02.2025
Manan