

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 208/2025
CAV No. 2116/2024

Parvaiz Akhter & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A G Sheikh, Advocate

v/s

J & K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.07.2025

Mr. Bhardwaj submits that Respondent No. 10 & 11 have already passed away and Respondent No. 9 does not exist.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to seek instructions.

List on **08.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 03.02.2025 shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
25.07.2025
Manan